

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aiz

Aizawl, Tuesday 24.2.2015

Phalguna 5, S.E. 1936,

Issue No. 90

NOTIFICATION

No. J. 11013/1/2011-LJE, the 18th February, 2015. In supersession of this Department's Notification No. J. 11013/1/2011-LJE dt. 23.10.2012 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 6(1) of the Legal Service Authorities Act, 1987, as amended from time to time, read with Rule 3 of the Mizoram State Legal Services Authorities Rules, 1996 as amended from time to time, and as approved by the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, vide No. HC. XI-15/96(Pt)/RC dt. 09.02.2015, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to reconstitute the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority, with the following composition, with immediate effect:-

1. 2. 3. 4.	The Hon'ble Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Hon'ble Sitting Judge of the Aizawl Bench of the Gauhati High Court Advocate General of Mizoram Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Law and Judicial Department	-	Patron-in-Chief Executive Chairman Ex-Officio Member - do -
5.	Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Finance Department	_	- do -
6.	Director General of Police/Inspector General of Police of Mizoram	-	- do -
7.	Member Secretary, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority	-	- do -
8.	Chairman, State Social Advisory Board	-	- do -
9.	Chairman, Aizawl District Legal Services Authority	-	- do -
10.	Chairman, Lunglei District Legal Services Authority	-	- do -
11.	Pi Lalrintluangi w/o R. Thansanga (L) RTS Building,		
	Chanmari West, Aizawl	-	Nominated Member
12.	Pu Vanlalrema Vantawl, President, MJA	-	- do -
	Editor, Zalen Chanchinbu, Aizawl		
13.	Pu R. Vanramchhuanga, Rtd. Director of Academics MBSE	-	- do -
	Ramhlun Vengthar (near YMA Hall), Aizawl		

The function of the State Legal Services Authorities, the terms of office and other conditions relating to the members and the Member-Secretary shall be as per provisions contained in the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987, as amended from time to time, and the Mizoram State Legal Services Authorities Rules, 1996, as amended from time to time.

P. Singthanga, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.